

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE COUNCIL FOR IT & E-GOVERNANCE DEPARTMENT OF IT & COMMUNICATION ROOM NO 107, DIGITAL CELL BLOCK NO.1, 1ST FLOOR: AP CIVIL SECRETARIAT

No. DIT/291/2020/01

Dated Itanagar, the 25th January'2021

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Director-cum-Member Secretary, State Council for IT & E-Governance, Itanagar, Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites online tender from eligible CMM Level-3 & above registered company for 'Selection of Data Center Operator for Design, Supply, Installation, Configuration, Operation & Maintenance of Physical and IT Infrastructure for Arunachal Pradesh State Data Center".

The bid forms along with eligibility and detailed RFP can be downloaded from the website www.arunachaltenders.gov.in.

Sd/-

(Neelam Yapin Tana) Director/Member Secretary State Council for IT & E-Governance

No. DIT/291/2020/01

Dated Itanagar, the 25th January'2021

Copy to:

1.PS to Hon'ble Chairman, State Council for IT & E-Governance, Itanagar.

2.PS to Secretary, IT&C, Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

3. Content Manager/Nodal Officer, website for publication the NIT in www.arunachalpradesh.gov.in 4. Office copy.

State Council for IT & E-Governance